30
19
2
10
14
23
20
35
37
28
15
22
9
42
31
21
4
47
18
38
16
17
1
33
29
2
26
41
43
45
34
12
44
46
27

Penalty Legend:

Driver
William Brown
Peter Granger
Martin Dal-Santo
Roger Tite
Darryl Hadley
Zac Calder-Love
Andrew Ong
Aaron Wuillemin
Grant Murray
Jason Bassett
Leo Main
Timothy Holman
David Oliver
Jordan Emsermann
Michael Murray
Craig Leishman
Samuel Dodds
Colin Pogson
Beau Johnston
Tommy Turton
Christopher lles
Stephanie Brown
Russell West
Jason Moore
Cameron Little
John Heap
Stephen Lovegrove
Andrew Duncan
Hugh Daly
Jeffrey Williamson
Martin McLoughlin
Hamish Boyd Jones
Michael Dodds
David lles
Olympia Holman
Liam Bower
Tony Smith
Lachlan Heap
Jarrod Garland
Luke Stanford

Club
HDCC
WAC
HDCC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
RCC
HDCC
SKDAC
WAC
HDCC
CACA
WAC
HDCC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
WAC
MGCC
HDCC
WAC
WAC
CACA
WAC
SKDAC
WAC
TCC
CNCSCC
MGCC
CACA
WAC
MGCC
HDCC
WAC
WAC
WAC
KSCC
SKDAC

(n) - Hit n Course Markers
Note:- A shaded row indicates a passenger was carried. WD and DNS penalty times will not be calculated using these times

WAC August Day Night State Khanacross
Saturday, 20 August 2022

Vehicle
Jackson Special
Buggy Special
Subaru Impreza
RTR Engineering
Subaru Impreza WRX
Mazda 2
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza WRX
Subaru Liberty
Subaru Impreza
BMW 318i
Subaru Impreza
Datsun 1600
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Liberty
Holden Commodore
Holden Commodore
Holden Commodore
Holden Commodore
Datsun Custom
Subaru Impreza
Jackson Special
Nissan Pulsar
Holden Rodeo
Mitsubishi Lancer
Toyota Echo
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Daihatsu Charade
Subaru RS Impreza
Honda Civic
Mitsubishi Lancer
Holden Commodore
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Toyota Echo
Lexus 1S200
Toyota Echo
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Mirage

Cl Cat

O>TOOMOOOTOOTOMOMOMMMMMMOOOOO0OO0OOOOmZ N M

A
G
B

Test 1
77.86
81.11
82.98
80.67
80.09
83.02
85.83
84.76
85.19
87.85
91.01
86.39
86.80
87.28
91.71
91.27
87.34
90.18
92.30
87.26
91.15
L 89.92
91.05
88.69
89.47
89.48
92.25
90.06
92.40
95.55
93.70
97.46
94.76
J 95.04
JL 100.16
101.60
98.03
J 106.78
J 99.75
J 104.75

WAC Round 2, NSW Round 6

Test 2
51.81
53.75
55.97
54.38
53.77
56.97
57.04
57.06
58.33
58.14
59.25
59.22
59.56
65.55
60.25
62.47
60.35
60.91
62.76
62.86
66.67 (o)
62.37
63.82
59.59
63.64
63.90
63.73
59.05
62.44
62.23
62.74
68.44
68.69 (Co)
71.01(co)
64.19
69.81
64.63
71.36
65.60
7244

Test 3
54.01
55.45
55.99
56.79
57.04
58.49
59.69
58.15
59.06
59.97
61.28
60.03
68.81
64.50
60.19
61.93
64.16
62.18
64.00
61.81
62.19
60.55
62.25
66.74 (1)
66.43
62.52
62.70
60.78
64.31
62.72
65.95
69.35
66.70
67.43
65.28
68.54
67.13
68.75
65.60
74.03

| (Cn) - Stopped Partly Outside Garage And Hit n Course Markers |

Test 4
76.36
77.44
77.11
79.08
79.39
79.97
80.46
79.31
81.83
82.27
85.78
81.53
86.18
83.86
83.92
84.93
90.25
86.07
86.35
84.34
86.63
89.14
84.85
85.49
86.94
83.42
89.00
110.92 ()
88.67
90.40
87.35
92.59
96.02
94.06 (1)
91.29
91.63
96.16
94.13
110.92 ()
95.05

(D) - WD Time

Test 5
77.32
80.27
83.72
84.21
82.17
82.93
85.94
85.62
89.39
87.95
88.57
100.42
88.33
91.15
90.86
92.07
87.71
95.77
92.31
107.18
89.64
92.20
95.99
91.61
93.99
92.10
93.59
90.47
94.36
99.66
97.92
96.16
97.67
96.38
103.56
101.05
97.54
104.59
98.30
103.81

(E) - Did Not Start

Test 6
54.07
54.61
55.80
57.41
54.71
56.63
58.37
60.85
57.81
60.68
59.82
59.79
60.14
59.31
59.52
61.82
60.68
61.78
61.78
59.69
62.89
64.69
63.64
62.73
62.45
69.72
65.29
64.68
65.32
65.33
65.81
65.73
67.28
66.96
67.73
67.00
66.11
67.79
70.54
68.75

Test7
55.75
54.64
56.71
58.12
69.35
59.95
60.08
60.00
60.46
60.57
61.64
62.70
61.36
62.49
63.65
63.96
62.40
61.64
63.35
60.61
63.56
65.35
61.96
63.95
64.35
64.07
64.59
64.56
67.18
67.35
68.33
65.13
68.31
68.38
70.51
68.76
67.96
67.45
73.19
71.44

Test 8
75.66
79.17
79.71
82.85
77.28
81.46
81.75
83.54
83.83
83.56
85.32
82.78
83.75
84.44
89.46
86.85
93.77
88.23
85.84
85.24
88.31
87.93
88.96
96.47
88.84
96.39
90.75
87.43
97.94
92.23
96.04
87.55
94.38
95.18
92.36
100.54
117.12(D)
94.40
99.09
93.84

Total
522.84
536.44
547.99
553.51
553.80
559.42
569.16
569.29
575.90
580.99
592.67
592.86
594.93
598.58
599.56
605.30
606.66
606.76
608.69
608.99
611.04
612.15
612.52
615.27
616.11
621.60
621.90
627.95
632.62
635.47
637.84
642.41
653.81
654.44
655.08
668.93
674.68
675.25
682.99
684.11

OR CL
1 1
2 2
3 1
4 3
5 2
6 1
71
8 2
9 3
10 4
1 1
12 5
13 2
14 6
15 7
16 1
17 2
18 3
19 4

20 4

21 8

2 5

23 3

24 5

25 4

26 1

21 9

28 10

29 2

30 M

31 5

32 6

33 6

34 12

35 13

36 2

37 7

38 3

39 14

40 3



WAC August Day Night State Khanacross

Saturday, 20 August 2022
WAC Round 2, NSW Round 6

Car Driver Club Vehicle Cl Cat Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test7 Test 8 Total OR
32 Wayne Garland KSCC  Subaru Impreza G 90.41 61.83 108.45 (E) 110.92 E) 91.90 75.07 67.09 89.06 69473 4
5 Jake Bramble WAC  Nissan Pulsar G 80.78 53.08 54.69 76.29 130.31E) 87.30() 93.70(E) 12212 E) 698.27 42
39 Jacob Talbot WAC  Nissan Pulsar c J 100.26 79.07 75.13 99.38 106.51 70.74 70.13 107.52 708.74 43
25 Lauren East-Wuillemin RCC  SubarulmprezaWRX G L 106.50 72.80 72.80 100.92 108.56 74.84 73.35 106.31 716.08 44
8 Phillip East CACA  Suzuki Ignis B 95.36 68.77 68.29 91.99 120.31 77.30 83.70 112.12 71784 | 45
36 Zane van Eck NSSCC Toyota Celica B 102.65 64.41 63.42 93.04 (1) 94.14 87.30(E) 93.70(E) 12212 E) 720.78 46
13 Christopher Vernon CNCSCC Holden Commodore  E 94.54 64.44 98.45 90.64 125.31(D) 87.30(F) 93.70(E) 12212 (E) 77650 | 47

Penalty Legend: (n) - Hit n Course Markers | (Cn) - Stopped Partly Outside Garage And Hit n Course Markers | (D)-WD Time | (E)- Did Not Start
Note:- A shaded row indicates a passenger was carried. WD and DNS penalty times will not be calculated using these times



